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Lot # 3250 Mexico,  Lot of 15 Mexican 
coins KM #433, #434; 1950-1980 
All uncirculated. Est. $50  ~ $100      
HWAC# 42213

Lot # 3251 Mexico,  Mexican 
ten centavo coins Lot of 6: 
KM 428, .800 fine silver, .0643 
oz. ASW, 18mm. All brilliant 
uncirculated, uncertified.  
Dates: 1905, 1906, 1907, 1910, 
1913, 1914. Est. $180  ~ $400    
HWAC# 41955

Lot # 3252 Mexico,  Quartet of 
dos centavo Mexican coins Lot of 4: KM # 419: 1927, 1928, 1939, 
1941. All uncirculated. Est. $80 ~ $200  HWAC# 42203

Lot # 3253 Mexico,  Quartet of 
five centavo Mexican coins KM 
# 423, copper-nickel, 20.5mm. All 
uncirculated, not certified. Dates: 1936, 
1937, 1940, 1942. Est. $60 ~ $120  
HWAC# 40676

Lot # 3254 ,  Group of 10 centavo 
Mexican coins Lot of six KM #432: 
1936,1939, 1940, 1942, 1945, 1946. 
All uncirculated. Est. $60 ~ $120          
HWAC# 42207

Lot # 3255 ,  Mexican Un Peso Coins 
Copper-Nickel, KM 460, 13 coins from 
1970-1981, all brilliant uncirculated. 
Also 2 KM 452, 1980-1981, also 
brilliant. Est. $50 ~ $100  HWAC# 
40646

Lot # 3256 California,  Suite of Fake 
CA Gold Coins & Nuggets c.1970’s 
Eight pieces of fake California coins and 
nuggets, souvenirs. Nice assortment. 
Made for museums, now nearly 50 
years old. Est. $100 ~ $150  HWAC# 39665

Lot # 3257 United 
States,  Indian 
Head $5 Gold 
Coin Necklace 
1913 Mounted in 
unmarked bezel 
(believed to be 14K) 
with 20” chain, 
marked “OR”. Chain 
weighs .17 troy 
oz. The five dollar 

Indian gold piece was designed by Bela Lyon Prat, weighs 8.39 grams, 
composed of .900 gold, .100 copper for a net weight of .24187 oz. pure 
gold. Est. $400 ~ $800  HWAC# 43532

Lot # 3241 Mexico,  Group of 20 
centavo Mexican silver coins Lot of 11 
KM # 438, 1928-1943; .720 fine silver, 
.0772 oz. ASW, 19mm. All uncirculated. 
Est. $80  ~ $160  HWAC# 42208

Lot # 3242 Mexico,  Group of 50 
centavo Mexican coins Lot of 19 
cincuenta centavo coins, KM #449, 
#450, #451 and #452.  1950-1981.    
Est. $70  ~ $200  HWAC# 42211

Lot # 3243 Mexico,  Group of centavo 
Mexican coins Lot of 5 uncirculated, 
KM # 415, dated 1906,1911, 1913, 
1914, 1923. Est. $60  ~ $120        
HWAC# 40679

Lot # 3244 Mexico,  Group of 
centavo Mexican coins Lot of 6: KM 
# 415: 1926, 1927, 1928, 1929, 1930, 
1933. All uncirculated. Est. $90  ~ 
$200      HWAC# 42200

Lot # 3245 Mexico,  Group of 
centavo Mexican coins Lot 
of 16: KM # 415, 1934-1949, 
all uncirculated.  Est. $80  ~ 
$200  HWAC# 42201

Lot # 3246 Mexico,  Group of 
cinco centavo Mexican coins 
Lot of 9, KM 424, 1943-1955, 
all uncirculated.  Est. $60  ~ 
$200  HWAC# 42202

       

Lot # 3247 Mexico,  Group of cinco centavo Mexican coins KM # 
425, 426, 427. Lot of 24 pieces from 1958-1969, all uncirculated. Est. 
$60 ~ $120  HWAC# 42205

Lot # 3248 Mexico,  Large lot of 
Mexican coins Lot of 22 coins: 5-200 
pesos. KM #477, #485, #486, #472, 
#476, #496, #525. Est. $100  ~ $150  
HWAC# 42212

Lot # 3249 Mexico,  Large lot of Un 
Centavo Mexican Coins Lot of 22 
uncirculated: 20 KM # 417, 1950-1969; 
2 KM # 418 1970 & 1972. Est. $40  ~ 
$60  HWAC# 40678
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Lot # 3258 South Africa,   
South Africa 1/10 oz Gold 
Krugerrand Coin Necklace 
1980 South African 1980 
1/10 oz Gold Krugerrand 
coin on necklace chain. Est. 
$100 ~ $200  HWAC# 42050

Lot # 3259 
South Africa,  
Two Rand 
South African 
Gold Coin 
necklace 1980 
Two rand gold 
coin in 14kt. 
bezel. .15 
troy oz. chain 
unmarked, chain is 20” long. The coin weighs 7.9881 grams of .917 gold, 
AGW .2354 oz. Obverse features a springbok, reverse Jan van Riebeck, 
Dutch founder of Cape Town. Est. $400 ~ $800  HWAC# 43531

Lot # 3260 ,  Rare WWI  Soldier “Trench” Coin Art Extremely rare 
WWI Soldier “Trench” coin art. Frank M.Higgins / 3485921 / A. E. F. / 
France // Louis Philippei / Roi Des Francais. Silver. Very high quality 
in nice wood box. Trench art is a highly evocative term conjuring up 
the image of a mud-spattered soldier in a soggy trench hammering out 
a souvenir for a loved one at home while dodging bullets and artillery 
shells. This is an appealing but very false conception of the reality of 
this art form. A few types of trench art (finger rings made from melted 
down aluminum are a good example) could be made easily in a trench 
during lulls in the fighting, but the hammering involved in making 
many trench art pieces would have been greeted with unwelcome 
hostile fire from the enemy. Trench art items made during the war 
were in fact created at a distance from the front line trenches either 
by soldiers at rest behind the front lines, by skilled artisans among the 
civilian population, by prisoners of war, or by soldiers convalescing 
from wounds as handicraft therapy. (from: “Trench Art of the Great 
War And Related Souvenirs” Jane A. Kimball 1989, 2005) Est. $400 ~ 
$800  HWAC# 41922

Lot # 3261 ,  Trio of Coin Displays 
Lot of 3 presentations of U.S. coins: 1) 
United States Wartime Cents, three 
zinc and 6 shell case copper Lincoln 
Cents in a Capital plastic holder, mostly 

uncirculated; 2) Plastic case of United States Bicentennial Coinage 
dated 1776-1996: Washington Quarter, Bicentennial Half, Eisenhower 
Dollar; 3) a folder labeled “Coin Legends” containing an essay on 
error coins and five examples: an off-center major error, a clip (an 
incomplete coin), a B-I-E chipped die example, and examples of cent 
blanks.  Est. $50 ~ $200  HWAC# 29046

Lot # 3262 ,  STAATS Gold & Silver 
Coin Tray Rare Cast Iron Staats Coin 
Changer for Gold and Silver. Patented 
1890. 16 1/2 X 6 1/2 X 11”. Complete. 
Est. $200 ~ $500  HWAC# 42838

Lot # 3263 California,  1860 Indian 25c 
1860 (Item 18) 1860 Indian facing left/
bear Round 1/4 size Locke Variety #3.  
Gold chain soldered to rim on top and 
bottom. UNC sharpness.  Rarity 7.   Est. 
$80 ~ $200      HWAC# 32645

Lot # 3264 California,  1860 Round 
Bear (Item 17) 1860 Indian facing left/
bear Round 1/4 size Locke Variety #3.  
Gold chain soldered to rim on top and 
bottom. UNC sharpness.  Rarity 7 Est. 
$80  ~ $200  HWAC# 32644

Lot # 3265 California,  California Fractional Gold Samplers This 
lot consists of five pieces (4 different) from 1854 through circa 
1950, providing a collection of pieces from multiple eras.  See the 
descriptions below for more information about these interesting 
items. (Items 1, 14, 21, 63) 
Item 1: By Frontier, circa 1854 BG-105 1854 Octagonal $1/4 XF 
wear but holed and rev scratched with  solder removed.  R3. Item 
14: By Hart, circa 1915. 1860 Indian facing left/bear Octagonal 
1/4 size Locke variety #2.  Gold chain soldered to rim on 3 sides, 
some verdigris.  UNC sharpness.  Rarity 6. Item 21: By Brand, circa 
1890. Locke variety Wreath3 Oct 1/4 1853 Arms of California #1.  
MS65 semi-PL.  Gold plated over baser gold.  Rarity 3. Item 63: 
Circa 1950, Locke variety Bear2 Round 1/4 1859 Indian #1.  MS60, 
copper.  R2, probably struck for Tatham stamp and coin.  2 pieces.                           
Est. $160 ~ $400  HWAC# 32634

Lot # 3266 California, Coolgarde 
Cal Fractional Gold Token with 
a History c1910 Ever wanted 
a Cal Fractional piece that has 
a fun history. This is a Type III, 
‘1852’ token. It was found on 
November 8, 1997 by a miner in 
the field at Dum Luck Wash by 

the Coolgarde Camp. Token is c1900-1920 Est. $50  ~ $150  HWAC# 
42634

Lot # 3267 California,  $10 
California Gold Gaming 
Token 1847 dated H# 1000 
1847 Liberty obverse. H# 
1000 Flag reverse. AU details. 
Hole in field. Possibly to test 
for gold content. Est. $120  ~ 
$250  HWAC# 32724
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Lot # 3268 California,  $5 
California Gaming Token 
1849 dated Obverse: F#360 
Liberty. Reverse: gold 
panning. AU details with 
some corrosion. Slabbed. NGC 
3326641-056 Est. $100  ~ 
$200  HWAC# 32727

Lot # 3269 California,  1849 
$5 Gaming Counter 1849 
Obverse: Image of Lady Liberty 
/ 1849. reverse: Image of 
miner / California / 1849. 
F330. Slabbed. NGC 3326641-
022. Very Good.  Est. $100  ~ 
$200   HWAC# 32730

Lot # 3270 California,  $20 VF 
California Gaming Counter 
1852 dated F# 1200 Liberty 
obverse. F# 1220 Flag reverse. 
Slabbed and graded VF details. 
Hole in top. NGC 3326641-
044. Est. $120  ~ $200            
HWAC# 32712

Lot # 3271 California,  $20 
Brass California Gaming 
Counter Obverse: Liberty 
“Comp ,/ Marke.” Reverse: 
Double eagle “Compos Spiel-
Marke” / “Unitate Fortitudo.” 
This piece has a gash in the 
obverse field - probably to test 
for gold content. Slabbed. VF 
details. NGC: 3326441-05. Est. $100  ~ $200  HWAC# 32718

Lot # 3272 California,  
$20 Spiel-Marke Gaming 
Counter Obverse: Liberty 
“Comp / Marke.” Reverse: 
Double eagle “Compos Spiel-
Marke” / “Unitate Fortitudo.” 
VF details. Four prominent 
scratches on face. Probably 
tested for gold content. Nice 

Piece! Est. $150  ~ $300  HWAC# 
32717

Lot # 3273 California,  Two $20 
California Gaming Tokens 1) 
Unlisted in Fauver. Obverse is 1854 
Liberty. Reverse is Double Eagle, 
San Francisco, California, Twenty 
D. 2) Counterfeit 1851 Baldwin. 
Dug. Badly stained.  Est. $300  ~ 
$500  HWAC# 32713

Lot # 3274 California,  Two $5 Gold 
Rush Gaming Counters Unknown 
variations. Both Liberty obverses 
and gold panning reverses. Both 
are slabbed. One has F details with 
damage and the other is FV details 
with scratches. Nice pairing. Est. 
$120  ~ $250  HWAC# 32728

Lot # 3275 California,  XF $20 
California Gaming Counter 

Obverse: Liberty “Comp 
,/ Marke.” Reverse: 
Double eagle “Compos 
Spiel-Marke” / “Unitate 
Fortitudo.” Original 
gold luster is partially 
present. Dug. XF details. 
Slabbed. NGC: 3326641-
002. Est. $150 ~ $300               
HWAC# 32716

Lot # 3276 ,  Two US Coin Copies 
Gaming Counters Two U. S. gold coin 
imitations for spiel markes. Est. $40 ~ 
$60  HWAC# 43408

Lot # 3277 zEngland,  Gaming Counters 
c. 1700’s Gaming counters from the 18th 
century, Britain. All are imitations of 
1/2 or one guinea. Five are 1/2 guinea 
and nine are 1 guinea. Est. $80 ~ $150  
HWAC# 43405

Lot # 3278   Gaming Counters , #2 Four 
British gaming counters--Victoria, 1800’s. 
Two others included in lot.  Est. $40 ~ 
$80  HWAC# 43406

Lot # 3279   Gaming Counters--
European Rulers Early gaming counters 
featuring western European rulers--
George III and 3 others.  Est. $40  ~ $80  
HWAC# 43409

Lot # 3280   Pictorial Gaming Tokens 
c 1700’s-1800’s 11 different pictorial 
gaming tokens. Some of the images 
are: swan, sheep, rabbit, rooster, bear, 
etc. These very old gambling pieces 
were made to resemble world gold pieces. Spiel Marke--Play Money!             
Est. $80  ~ $150  HWAC# 43407

Lot # 3281   Louisiana 
Purchase Exposition Gold 
Token 1904 NGC MS 62. 
Struck by M.E. Hart, these 
tokens were sold by Farran 
Zerbe at the 1904 World’s 
Fair. Obverse: Fleur-de-Lis 
with LPE (Louisiana Purchase 
Expo) / 1904. Reverse: 
Louisiana 1/2 gold. Please see this article written about these tokens 
by our friend William Hyder in 2013: https://holabirdamericana.
wordpress.com/2013/03/25/mary-e-hart-and-m-e-harts-coins-of-the-
golden-west-by-william-d-hyder/  Est. $200  ~ $400  HWAC# 41857
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Lot # 3282   Louisiana 
Purchase Exposition 
Gold Token 1904 NGC 
MS 63. MO H-61-330 
“1/2”. Est. $300  ~ $400  
HWAC# 41860

Lot # 3283   Louisiana 
Purchase Exposition 
Gold Token 1904 NGC 
MS 63. MO H-61-310 
“1/4 ten stars. Est. $300  
~ $400  HWAC# 41861

Lot # 3284   Louisiana 
Purchase Exposition 
Gold Token 1904 NGC MS 63. MO H-61-320 “1/4”. Est. $300  ~ $400  
HWAC# 41864

Lot # 3285   Louisiana 
Purchase Exposition 
Gold Token 1904 NGC 
MS 63. MO H-61-320 
“1/4”. 14 stars. Est. 
$300  ~ $400  HWAC# 
41865

Lot # 3286   Louisiana 
Purchase Exposition 
Gold Token 1904 NGC 
MS 62. MO H-61-310 
“1/4”. 10 stars. Est. 
$200  ~ $400  HWAC# 
41866

Lot # 3287   
Louisiana 
Purchase 
Exposition Gold 
Token 1904 
MO-H-61-330 
“1/2”. MS 64. Est. 
$400  ~ $600                
HWAC# 41871

Lot # 3288   Lewis & Clark Exposition Gold Token 1905 NGC MS 62. 
Oregon Gold “1/4” Est. $400  ~ $1,000  HWAC# 41869

Lot # 3289   Alaska-
Yukon-Pacific 
Expo Hart’s Coins 
of the West 1909 
NGC MS 64. 1/2dwt.  
Est. $400  ~ $800  
HWAC# 41858

Lot # 3290   Alaska-
Yukon-Pacific Expo 
Hart’s Coins of the West 
1909 NGC MS64, 1/4 
dwt. Est. $400  ~ $800  
HWAC# 41859

Lot # 3291   Alaska-
Yukon-Pacific Expo 
Hart’s Coins of the 
West 1909 NGC MS 63. 
1/2dwt. Est. $300  ~ 
$600  HWAC# 41862

Lot # 3292   Alaska-Yukon-
Pacific Expo Hart’s Coins 
of the West 1909 NGC MS 
63. 1dwt. Est. $300  ~ $600  
HWAC# 41863

Lot # 3293   Alaska-Yukon-
Pacific Expo Hart’s Coins 
of the West 1909 NGC MS 
62. 1dwt. Est. $300  ~ $600  
HWAC# 41867

Lot # 3294   Alaska-Yukon-
Pacific Expo Hart’s Coins 
of the West 1909 NGC MS 
62. 1dwt. Est. $300  ~ $600  
HWAC# 41868

Lot # 3295   Alaska-
Yukon-Pacific Expo 
Hart’s Coins of the 
West 1909 Alaska AYPE 
gold 1/2dwt MS 64. Est. 
$400  ~ $800  HWAC# 
41872
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Lot # 3296 California, San Francisco Very Rare 1856 San Francisco 
Committee of Vigilance Silver Medal 1856 The year was 1856. Not 
since 1849 was there so much excitement in California. The Vigilance 
Committee was resurrected and out to clean up the town of San 
Francisco. The Committee was originally created in 1851. With the 
“sometimes you have to break the law to preserve the law” attitude, 
this Committee actively sought membership and kept systemic and 
accurate records of members and deeds. Although not working within 
the law, they followed modern jurisprudence. Each man identified by 
the Committee as breaking the law was given notification that their 
presence was unacceptable in San Francisco and they had a short 
time to leave. If the Committee took more drastic measures, such as 
hanging, the defendant was given a trail with a qualified attorney to 
represent him. Although the trial was short and the sentence was 
fulfilled quickly fulfilled. In August of 1851 the police, spurred by a 
declaration from the Governor, finally put a stop to the actions of the 
Vigilance Committee. 
 
The Committee became inactive, but never formally dissolved. In 1856 
the good citizens of San Francisco once again felt the encroachment 
of the lawless on their daily lives. The Vigilance Committee was 
reborn. The final straw was the death of James King of William. As 
a newspaperman King was calling out thugs in his paper. One of 
those thugs, James P. Casey shot him to death. 2,600 law abiding 
citizens were quickly enrolled. (This number would eventually grow 
to about 7,000.) It was said that every man who held a municipal 
position was elected by fraudulent means that were orchestrated by 
Casey. The first act of the Vigilance Committee was to hold their own 
election and replace every elected official in San Francisco. Their 
next act was to retrieve Casey from the local jail (where he was put in 
protective custody). The sheriff seeing canons and companies of men 
surrounding his building gave up Casey. Casey was tried and hung.  
 
The Governor of California soon declared the city of San Francisco 
to be in a state of insurrection. He ordered a militia be secured, but 
he could not find 150 men to fill its ranks. The Committee continued 
to deport undesirable characters and hang the most offensive. Late 

in 1856 the Vigilance Committee disbanded having successfully 
completed their mission to once again restore law and order to the 
streets of San Francisco and to clean up the corrupt government of 
the city. A documented eight people were hung by the Committee and 
several city officials were forced to resign. The number of lawless men 
forced to leave the city under punishment of death and the number of 
men who left voluntarily is undocumented.  
 
This silver medallion is numbered 1884. We are in the process of 
identifying this member and will provide updated information if 
found. Records of membership exist in collections at the Huntington 
Library. Unlike many vigilante groups, members of this committee did 
not hide their involvement. Partial lists of prominent members were 
published at the time, possibly to encourage enrollment and sway 
public favor. 
 
It measures 37.1 m,. 26.219 grams and is 3.5 - 3.7 mm. thick. On the 
obverse SAN FRANCISCO CALIFORNIA is engraved on the bottom 
and BE JUST AND FEAR NOT. FIAT JUSTITIA RUAT COELUM. around 
the top. Justice stands in the center, The reverse depicts the Great 
Seal of the San Francisco Committee of Vigilance comprising the All 
Seeing Eye in the center and a scroll below to receive the member’s 
number, COMMITTEE OF VIGILANCE is above the all seeing eye and 
ORGANIZED 9TH JUNE 1851. REORGANIZED 14TH MAY 1856 around 
the top. The Maker’s mark is V & G. (Vachon & Gihon) at lower left. 
The medallion was struck in silver with a plain edge, and looped for 
wearing as made.  
 
This medallion is deep argent-gray in color with some deeper charcoal 
accents in the protected areas of the design. A number of small edge 
bumps and tiny chips are reported on each side, otherwise, the 
surfaces are quite smooth only showing signs of light wear.  
 
Checking Stack’s Bowers and Bonhams there are only ten 
numbered medallions that have been identified. Of those ten, 
four are either engravings or their whereabouts are unknown.                                       

Est. $25,000  ~ $35,000  HWAC# 41751

1856 San Francisco Committee of Vigilance Silver Medal
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Lot # 3297 California, 
San Francisco Pan. 
Pacific International 
Expo. Medal: HK-399 
1915 HK 399 (silver) in 
uncirculated condition. 
(Don Young Collection) 
Est. $150  ~ $300  
HWAC# 43300

Lot # 3298 
California, 
San Francisco 
Pan. Pacific 
International 
Expo. Medal: 
HK-399 1915 HK 
399 in silver, a 
true gem brilliant 
uncirculated coin. 
(Don Young Collection) Est. $300  ~ $600  HWAC# 43301

Lot # 3299 California, San 
Francisco Pan. Pacific 
International Expo. 
Medal: HK-401 1915 HK-
401 (gilt) in uncirculated 
condition. (Don Young 
Collection) Est. $200  ~ 
$400  HWAC# 42878

Lot # 3300 California, San 
Francisco Pan. Pacific 
International Expo. Medal: 
HK-401 1915 HK 401 (gilt)  in 
uncirculated condition. (Don 
Young Collection) Est. $200  ~ 
$400  HWAC# 42879

Lot # 3301 California, 
San Francisco Pan. 
Pacific International 
Expo. Medals: HK-
399 & HK-400 1915 
HK 399 (silver) and 
HK 401 (gilt) with the 
hanger loop. Both are 
uncirculated. (Don 
Young Collection) Est. 
$300  ~ $500  HWAC# 
42876

Lot # 3302 California, San Francisco Pan. Pacific International Expo. 
Medals: HK-399, HK-400 & HK-401 1915 A choice set, gem BU. HK-
399 (silver), 400 (bronze), and 401 (gilt). (Don Young Collection) Est. 
$450  ~ $1,500  HWAC# 42877

Lot # 3303 California,  Five Pan Pacific 
So-Called Montana Dollars Great 
die study group--different varieties of 
five medals from the Panama Pacific 
Exposition, Montana, 1915. Also 
included: Louisiana Territory, 1803. 
Louisiana Purchase Exposition, 1904. 
Est. $150  ~ $300  HWAC# 41506

Lot # 3304 California,  Panama 
Pacific Expo. Montana So-
Called Dollar 1915 Montana 
Exposition Fund medal. 

Panama Pacific International Exposition, 1915. Nice medal. It falls under 
the general heading of ‘So-Called Dollars’ which are widely sought and 
collected. Copper clad, 38mm. Est. $100  ~ $300  HWAC# 41503

Lot # 3305 California, San 
Francisco San Francisco Mint 
Medals Two San Francisco 
Mint 1874-1937 United States 
Treasury Department Coins/
Medals.  Strong strike and 
beautiful pieces. Collection piece 
with Historical appeal. Sold as 
souvenirs to mint visitors. also 
included is a metal stencil “$”, 
1.5” x 1.25”. Est. $100  ~ $200  
HWAC# 39653

Lot # 3306 California,  CA State 

Agricultural Society 
Medal 1911 Awarded 
by The California State 
Agricultural Society to 
White & Terry, Grand 
Champion PerCharion 
Stallion, 1911. Est. $300  ~ 
$500  HWAC# 39664

Lot # 3307 California,  California 
Gold Rush Centennial Dollar 
(HK-501) 1949 Three pieces: two 
gold plate, one bronze. (Don Young 
Collection) Est. $150  ~ $300    
HWAC# 43304

Visit our online catalog at 
www.Holabird Americana.com 

Zoom in and see detail on high resolution 
images of ALL LOTS
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Lot # 3308 California, San Diego 
Naval Souvenir Medals Collection 
12 Naval souvenir medals. Most 
of the medals have the image of 
Robley Dunglison Evans (“Fighting 
Bob”) (1846 – 1912), born in 
Floyd County, Virginia, served in 
the United States Navy from the 
American Civil War to the Spanish–
American War, attaining the rank 
of rear admiral. In 1907–1908 he 
commanded the Great White Fleet 
on its worldwide cruise from the 
Atlantic Ocean through the Straits 
of Magellan to the Pacific Ocean. 
Est. $500  ~ $1,000  HWAC# 43430

Lot # 3309 Colorado, Denver 
Pedley-Ryan & Co. Dollar 
1933 Uncancelled, gem... 
Pedley-Ryan & Co., so-called 
dollar. 1933, Silver, 430 grains. 
Round, silver, 1.5mm.  Est. 
$200  ~ $400  HWAC# 41965

Lot # 3310 Colorado,  
Southwest Expedition 
Commemorative Medal 1906 
Uncirculated, matte silver as 
issued, Zebulon Montgomery 
Pike, 1779-1813. Southwest 
Expedition Commemorative 
Medal, Colorado 1806-1906. 
Has original hanger. Est. $150  
~ $350  HWAC# 41963

Lot # 3311 Colorado,  
Southwest Expedition 
Commemorative Medal 
1906 Brilliant proof, silver as 
issued, Zebulon Montgomery 
Pike, 1779-1813. Southwest 
Expedition Commemorative 
Medal, image of Pike’s Peak, 
Colorado 1806-1906.  Est. 
$300  ~ $900  HWAC# 41964

Lot # 3312 Colorado,  
Southwest Expedition 
Commemorative Medal 
1906 Southwest Expedition 
Commemorative Medal. 
Zebulon Montgomery Pike. HK 
336, small rim damage.  Est. 
$100  ~ $200  HWAC# 41973

Lot # 3313 Colorado,  Southwest 
Expedition Commemorative 
Medal 1906 Southwest 
Expedition Commemorative 
Medal. Zebulon Montgomery Pike. 
HK 338. Original on hanger with 
ribbon attachment Est. $100  ~ 
$300  HWAC# 41974

Lot # 3314 Colorado,  
Century of Progress, 
World’s Fair 1933 
Century of Progress, 
World’s Fair, 1833-
1933. Use Silver to 
Restore Prosperity-
-image of mine. One 
Ounce of Pure Silver, 
Colorado. Type IV, 
HK870. PL gem--some toning. Est. $250  ~ $500  HWAC# 41969

Lot # 3315 Colorado,  
Century of Progress, 
World’s Fair, #1 Brilliant, 
uncirculated. Century of 
Progress, World’s Fair, 
1833-1933. Use Silver to 
Restore Prosperity--image 
of mine. One Ounce of Pure 
Silver, Colorado. Type III, 

HK869.  Est. $250  ~ $400  HWAC# 41971

Lot # 3316 Colorado,  
Century of Progress, 
World’s Fair, #2 Choice, 
brilliant! Uncirculated, 
w/ proof-like surfaces. 
Century of Progress, 
World’s Fair, 1833-1933. 
Use Silver to Restore 
Prosperity--image of 
mine. One Ounce of Pure Silver, Colorado. Type IV, HK870. A true gem, 
possibly finest known! Est. $250  ~ $500  HWAC# 41970

Lot # 3317 Colorado,  
Century of Progress, World’s 
Fair, #2 Choice, uncirculated. 
Century of Progress, World’s 
Fair, 1833-1933. Use Silver 
to Restore Prosperity--image 
of mine. One Ounce of Pure 
Silver, Colorado. Type III, 

HK869.  Est. $200  ~ $400  HWAC# 41972

Lot # 3318 Colorado,  The 
Best Two of Don Young’s 
Lesher House Dollars Serial 
number 46 and serial number 
15. Both are gem uncirculated. 
(Don Young Collection) Est. 
$400  ~ $600  HWAC# 42870
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Lot # 3319 Colorado,  
Three Colorado 
“Rush to the Rockies” 
Centennial Three 
Colorado “Rush to the 
Rockies” Centennial, 
1859-1959. So-called 
dollar. Air force 
Academy, United States 
of America. HK 542. 
Three pieces are in 
original envelopes, gem! 
Uncirculated. Est. $180  
~ $400  HWAC# 41967

Lot # 3320 Colorado,  
Three Colorado 
“Rush to the 
Rockies” Centennial, 
#2 Three Colorado 
“Rush to the Rockies” 
Centennial, 1859-
1959. So-called dollar. 
Air force Academy, 
United States of 
America. HK 542. 
Three pieces are in 
original envelopes, gem! Uncirculated. Est. $180  ~ $400  HWAC# 41968

Lot # 3321 Colorado,  Two Lesher 
House Restoration Dollars Serial 
number 45 and 47. These choice 
pieces resemble the famous Lesher 
dollars. ( Don Young Collection) 
Est. $300  ~ $500  HWAC# 42869

Lot # 3322 Illinois, Chicago 
Columbus 1892 Exposition Medal 
One side shows Columbus with 
“Columbus” and “1492-1892”. The 

other side shows Presidents Washington, 
Lincoln, and Grant with “Father, Savior, 
Defender.” Holed for suspension as were 
all examples we have seen.  Est. $40  ~ 
$80  HWAC# 41750

Lot # 3323 Illinois, Chicago Industry / 
Research Medal (Century of Progress 
Expo., Chicago) 1933 Unusual medal; 
so-called dollar. Industry Research. “A 
Century of Progress International Expo, 
Chicago, 1933. Est. $70  ~ $150  HWAC# 39659

Lot # 3324 Kentucky,  1925 Lafayette 
Centennial Medal Sesqui-Centennial 
Celebration, June 4, Lexington, 
Kentucky. 1775 to 1925. Gem proof. 
(Don Young Collection) Est. $80  ~ 
$150  HWAC# 43303

Lot # 3325 Kentucky,  Kentucky 
Bicentennial Medallion Sets Three 
Kentucky sets. Two are Heritage 
Collection Official Bicentennial 
Medallion sets. A third set from 1999 
for 125th Kentucky derby anniversary. (Don Young Collection)                
Est. $80  ~ $120  HWAC# 43306

Lot # 3326 Missouri/Kansas, 
14 Commerative So-called 
Dollars Lot includes many white 
metal pieces. Billings Lewis & 
Clark Expedition; Hoiness LaBar 
Insurance,  50 Years. Brightest 
Star In The Sky, Billings 1964; 
Diamond Jubilee; Lewis & clark & 
Sacajawea; Anniversary Dempsey-
Gibbons Fight, etc. Est. $100  ~ 
$200  HWAC# 41565

Lot # 3327 Montana, 
Helena Montana Silver 
Assoc. So-called Dollar 
1933 An attractive HK-820 
So-Called Dollar. Montana 
Silver Association / Silver 
The Key / Prosperity / 1933 
/ Helena, Montana // One 
Troy Ounce of Silver 999 Fine / Montana. The SCD is round, made of 
silver and measures 39mm. Est. $200  ~ $400  HWAC# 41525

Lot # 3328 Montana,  
Rare Silver Plated 
P.P.I.E. Fund Token 
1915 Rare. FOB 
Montana Exposition 
Fund // Panama 
Pacific International 
Exposition / San 
Francisco / 1915. 
round, silver plated, 
38mm. Est. $200  ~ 

$600  HWAC# 41526

Lot # 3329 Nevada,  Nevada 
Centennial Silver Medal and 
Chicago Masonic Penny 1964 1) 
Nevada Centennial Medal in pure 
silver, number 2295. Struck at the 
old United States Mint in Carson 
City. Encased. Gem uncirculated 
with proof-like surfaces. The 
obverse shows incoming settlers 
and a miner carrying a shovel 
over his shoulder, with the Great 
Seal of the State of Nevada inset. 
The reverse depicts the historic 
Carson City Mint, with the legend “Carson City Branch United States 
Mint,” and below “Now ... State Museum” Mint mark “CC.” “1864-1964.” 
Encircling the reverse is “State of Nevada / 100th Anniversary / 
Official Souvenir Medallion.” 2) Chicago Masonic Penny. 3cm diameter. 
Also in spectacular condition. “Lincoln Park Chapter No. 177 R. A. M.” 
Lincoln in center. Reverse shows Masonic symbol with “Chartered 
October 26, 1876 / One Penny.” Est. $100  ~ $150  HWAC# 41753
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Lot # 3330 New Jersey, 
Jersey City 1876 Jersey 
City / George Washington 
Medal 1876 Washington 
Jersey City Sunday Schools 
Medal, struck in white metal, 
holed at 12 o’clock, 28mm, 
obverse: bust of Washington 
faces left, IN GOD WE TRUST 

above, 1776 CENTENNIAL 1876 below, reverse: 21ST ANNIVERSARY 
OF THE JERSEY CITY SUNDAY SCHOOLS, MAY22 1876. The final 2 in 
the date is struck over a 1, bright an reflective on the obverse, an area 
of cloudy charcoal color is seen on the left side. Proof-like surfaces. 
Trace of high point wear. Holed for suspension.  Est. $70  ~ $150  
HWAC# 41754

Lot # 3331 New York,  1783 
Evacuation Day Centennial 
Medal 1883 Washington 
Evacuation of New York City 
Centennial Medal, HK-125d, 
R.5, 35mm, struck in white 
metal, Military bust faces 
right, MORGAN (designer) 
on shoulder, reverse: 3 flags left and 3 flags right behind shield, tied at 
bottom, EVACUATION DAY / CENTENNIAL / NOVEMBER 25 CITY OF 
NEW YORK, 1783 at the left, 1883 at the right. Bright with reflective 
fields and just a couple of tiny handling marks - Gem uncirculated.  Est. 
$100  ~ $150  HWAC# 41755

Lot # 3332 ,  Washington 
Centennial Celebration Medal 
1883 1883. Uncirculated. Proof 
like finish. Bust of Washington 
facing right, surrounded 
by a beaded rim. Reverse 
is Inscribed CENTENNIAL 
CELEBRATION / OCT. 18. 1883. 
above the image of a house, with 

WASHINGTON’S / HEAD QUARTERS / NEWBURGH N.Y inscribed below 
and surrounded by a beaded rim. Est. $100  ~ $150  HWAC# 41748

Lot # 3333 ,  Washington / Jackson 
Medal Very attractive. George 
Washington and Andrew Jackson. 
Deep bronze color. Uncirculated with 
two small edge dings.  Est. $40 ~ $60  
HWAC# 41752

Lot # 3334 Oregon, Portland Lewis 
& Clark Centennial Expo. U.S. 
Government Building Dollar (HK-
328) 1905 HK-328 (silver). Please 
inspect. (Don Young Collection)          

Est. $100 ~ $200  HWAC# 43302

Lot # 3335 Pennsylvania, Philadelphia 
J. K. Davison Lion Die 1895 Male lion 
with loop. The die face is stamped 1895 
/ J K DAVISON / PHILA. Likely a die for 
a small charm for jewelry as Davison 
produced jewelry as well as medals. Clean die face.  Est. $80  ~ $200  
HWAC# 33371

Lot # 3336 Pennsylvania,  (Probable) 
J.K. Davison Philadelphia Coat of Arms 
Hub c1920 Coat of arms, COAT OF ARMS 
OF THE CITY OF PHILADELPHIA. Hub face 
33mm. Perhaps used to make seal dies for 
notarization seals. Even layer of oxidation.  
Est. $120  ~ $300  HWAC# 33374

Lot # 3337 Pennsylvania,  J. K. Davison 
Pennsylvania National Guard, World 
War I Meritorious Service Medal Die 
1920 Bust left, PENNSYLVANIA FEDERAL 
SERVICE /WORLD WAR. Die for the 
miniature version of the Pennsylvania 
National Guard Victory medal. Die face 
17mm. Clean, deep die face. Military. Est. 
$120  ~ $300  HWAC# 33372

Lot # 3338 Pennsylvania,  J.K. Davison 
Pennsylvania National Guard 
Meritorious Service Medal Die c1920 
Coat of arms, MERITORIOUS SERVICE. 
Die for the miniature version of the 
Pennsylvania National Guard Service medal. Die face 18mm. Clean, 
deep die face. Military. Est. $80  ~ $160  HWAC# 33373

Lot # 3339 South Dakota, Belleforche 
Ku Klux Klan Medal 1925 Ku Klux 
Klan gold medal from 1925. Gold 
plated, round, 15mm. Est. $50  ~ $150    
HWAC# 41563

Lot # 3340 United States,  Harrison 
1840 Campaign Medal Holed for 
suspension as is usual. Early 19th 
Century political items are fairly scarce. 
Early Presidential Campaign Medal 
from the 1840 Election of Whig Candidate William Henry Harrison. 
Scarce and truly a piece of historical Americana. Est. $60  ~ $100  
HWAC# 41743

Lot # 3341 United States,  
1888 Grover Cleveland 
Presidential Campaign Medal 
Struck in white metal, holed at 
12 o’clock, 28mm, obverse: bust 
of Cleveland faces left within a 
wreath tied at bottom, GROVER 
/ CLEVELAND surrounds bust 
with 1888 below, reverse: outer 
border is a fancy wreath of 

leaves and berries, within: DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE FOR PRESIDENT 
OF THE UNITED STATES, lightly handled with most detail and some 
original luster remaining Est. $100  ~ $150  HWAC# 41756

Lot # 3342 Switzerland,  1875 
Commemoration of the Reformed 
Church 1875 Obverse: Statue of cleric 
holding Bible over his head. 1489 
GUILLAUME FAREL REFOMATEUR 
1589. Signed: F. LANDRY. Base of statue signed CH GUEL. Reverse: 
LA PAROLE DE DIEU / EST VIVANTE ET EFFICACE / ET PLUS 
PENETRANTE / Q’UN GLAIVE / A DEUX TRANCHANTS. / NEUCHATEL 
1875 (The word of God is alive and efficient and a two-edged sword.) 
Bronze, 45mm, Unc.  Est. $48  ~ $120  HWAC# 33709

See Photo Online

See Photo Online

See Photo Online

See Photo Online

See Photo Online

See Photo Online

See Photo Online



208 December 9, 10, 11 & 12, 2016

Numismatics
Donald Young Collection                                                               
Donald Young of Harrodsburg, Kentucky, is a life member of 
the ANA for more than 20 years and has served as both an ANA 
district delegate and regional coordinator.  He is a life member 
and has served on the boards of the Kentucky State Numismatic 
Association and Token and Medal Society, and served on the 
board of the Louisville Coin Club, which elected him president in 
1987.  A life member of the Central States Numismatic Society 
and Florida United Numismatists, he also holds membership 
in the Numismatic Bibliomania Society and International 
Association of Silver Art Collectors.                               

Young began his coin collecting when in high school and today 
focuses on medallic issues of the Society of Medalists, Brookgreen 
Gardens and others.  He also has one of the largest collections of 
ANA convention badges and medals.                                                                                 

Among his many honors, Young is a recipient of the ANA’s 
Outstanding Club Representative award and Glenn Smedley 
Memorial Award.  He also was named a Numismatic Ambassador 
by Numismatic News.

In bestowing its Medal of Merit on William F. Spengler, Michael 
M. Stanley and Donald Young, the American Numismatic 
Association presents a silver medal to each and expresses the 
sincere appreciation of its members for their service.

Lot # 3343   ANA Awards 
Medals Group (10) Lot 
of 10. Includes merit of 
service, distinguished 
achievement, appreciation 
medals, participation, 
ambassador, and speaker. 
All of these medals are 
brass with the exception 
of three silver medals. Two 
of the silver are merit of 
service and the third is 
numismatic ambassador. 
(Don Young Collection) 
Est. $300 ~ $600      
HWAC# 43319

Lot # 3344   ANA: Two Rare 
Presentation Bronze Plaques 
Awarded for Excellence of Exhibit in 
1956 & 1958 1956 & 1958 Two rare 
presentation bronze plaques awarded 
for excellence of exhibit in 1956 and 
1958. The 1956 bronze plaque was 
designed by L. C. and Company and the 
1958 by Andrew C M. These were the 
only two bronze plaque awards in the 
Don Young Collection, and having not 
seen them before, we assume they are 
extremely rare. Very attractive. (Don 
Young Collection) Est. $200  ~ $400  HWAC# 43343

Lot # 3345   ANA Bronze 
Medal for Authors Dark 
bronze. This medal was 
believed to have been 
given to certain authors 
to the Numismatist in 
the early days of the 
association. Very rare, 
possibly pre-1920. (Don 
Young Collection) Est. 
$300  ~ $600  HWAC# 43326

Lot # 3346   ANA 
Eight Award 
Medals (Silver 
& Bronze) This 
lot contains eight 
medals awarded 
to different people. 
Three are merit of 
exhibit (bronze), 
two are silver 
medals of merit, 
another is an 
ANA centennial 
medal, another is 
for distinguished 
numismatic 
achievement 
(bronze), and the 
last is a small silver 

convention thank you medal. Names on the awards include JW Curtis, 
GD Patti, Bill Fivaz and others. Please inspect. (Don Young Collection)             
Est. $500  ~ $1,000  HWAC# 43330

Lot # 3347   ANA Exhibit 
Award Medals 18 medals 
total. Six for third place 
exhibits, one brass for a 
second place exhibit, Merit 
of Exhibit (2 in silver and 
one in brass), and 8 judges 
medals. A nice group, 
generally 1960 to 1995. 
(Don Young Collection) 
Est. $300 ~ $600                
HWAC# 43320

Lot # 3348   ANA Farran Zerbe 
Award Medal Gold plated, 2 inches in 
diameter. Not engraved. Zerbe was a 
former president (1908-1910). (Don 
Young Collection) Est. $200  ~ $400        
HWAC# 43322

Visit our online catalog at 
www.Holabird Americana.com 

for high resolution images of ALL LOTS
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Lot # 3349   
ANA Heath 
Award Medals 
This group 
consists of 
seven medals, 
three each 
(bronze and 
silver), reflecting 
the three 
generations of 
Heath medals, 

and an additional early bronze piece. The Heath award was given for 
literary achievement in numismatics. One of the medals was designed by 
numismatic artist Charles Barber, the designer of the Barber quarter and 
half. The medals vary in size from 1.5 inches to 2 1/2 inches. (Don Young 
Collection) Est. $300  ~ $600  HWAC# 43328

Lot # 3350   ANA Howland Wood 
Award Bronze Medal The bronze 
Howland Wood Memorial award. 2 1/2 
inches diameter, not engraved. (Don 
Young Collection) Est. $200  ~ $400  
HWAC# 43324

Lot # 
3351   ANA 
Howland 
Wood 
Award 
Silver Medal 
The silver 
Howland 
Wood 
memorial 

award for second place, awarded to R.W. Finner in 2005. 2.5 inches 
in diameter, rare. 999 fine silver. (Don Young Collection) Est. $300  ~ 
$700  HWAC# 43323

Lot # 3352   ANA Judges & Appreciation Medals Two of the 1997 
3 inch silver judges medals (gorgeous); 19 approximately 1 ounce 
silver appreciation medals from the 1970s to the 1990s, 19 bronze 
appreciation medals from the same period, and two others. (Don 
Young Collection) Est. $600  ~ $1,200  HWAC# 43311

Lot # 3353   ANA Matched Pair of 
Unc. Medals of Merit (Bronze & 
Silver) A matched pair of uncirculated 
medals of merit in bronze and silver. 
Not engraved. 2 inches in diameter. 
(Don Young Collection) Est. $200  ~ 
$300  HWAC# 43344

Lot # 3354   ANA Medals Awarded 
to Abe Kosoff  1973 & 1976 Two large 
capital plastic holders with medals 
awarded to Abe Kosoff in recognition of 
service as master of ceremonies. 1973 and the bicentennial year 1976. 

Kosoff was a 
numismatic 
luminary, 
very 
important to 
the history of 
the American 
Numismatic 
Association. 
(Don Young 
Collection) 
Est. $500  
~ $1,000  
HWAC# 43332

Lot # 3355   ANA Silver Heath Literary Award to Abe Kosoff Large 
3 inch silver Heath literary award presented to Abe Kosoff in 1960. 
Kosoff is one of the most important figures in the ANAs long and 
distinguished history.  He was an icon in the numismatic world. (Don 
Young Collection) Est. $500  ~ $1,000  HWAC# 43334

Lot # 3356   
ANA Seven 
Medals for the 
Heath Award 
Includes the 
3 inch silver 
award and 
three of the 
smaller silver 
awards, a nickel 
silver and two 
bronze award 
medals. (Don Young Collection) Est. $300  ~ $500  HWAC# 43357
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Lot # 3357   ANA 
Prestigious 
Goodfellow 
Silver Medal with 
Ribbon 2 inches in 
diameter, engraved 
to Arthur Sipe 1957, 
in original black 
case. Plus a second 
Goodfellow medal 
blank on the reverse. 
Two choice rare 
medals. (Don Young 
Collection) Est. 
$1,000  ~ $2,000  
HWAC# 43325

Lot # 3358   ANA Two Award Medals 
to R.W. Finner Two medals. 2008 
large bronze medal, presidential 
award, 3 inches in diameter, awarded 
to R.W. Finner. The second piece, also 
awarded to Finner, is a breast badge for 
2000 numismatic ambassador. (Don 
Young Collection) Est. $200  ~ $300            
HWAC# 43329

Lot # 3359   ANA: 
38 Bronze Medals 
for Merit of Exhibit 
38 bronze 2 1/2 inch 
medals for merit of 
exhibit. None of these 
are engraved. This is 
a perfect lot for any of 
Americas coin clubs to 
use as exhibit awards. 
They are premium 
quality. (Don Young 

Collection) Est. $300  ~ $500  HWAC# 43349

Lot # 3360   ANA: Five Medals of Merit Presented to Numismatic 
Luminary Vernon Sheldon All different. Three are silver, one in 
nickel silver, and another in brass. This represents four of the different 
styles of the medal of merit in service. The great part about this lot is 
that four of the medals are engraved to Vernon Sheldon, another of 
the associations great numismatic luminaries. Sheldon is the person 
that devised the 70 point grading scale in use worldwide today. His 
importance is at the top of the list to the numismatic world. Please 
inspect. (Don Young Collection) Est. $500  ~ $1,000  HWAC# 43345

Lot # 3361   
ANA: Five 
Presidents 
Medals 
(Silver & 
Bronze) 
Group of five 
president 
medals. 
Two are 
for Mortiz 
Wormser in 
1924, in light bronze and dark red bronze. Three are Virginia Culver 
medals; one in silver and two in bronze in original boxes. (Don Young 
Collection)      Est. $300  ~ $500  HWAC# 43354

Lot # 3362   ANA: Four Choice 
Bronze Medals The best is the 
US mint struck congressional 
diamond Jubilee medal. Also 
includes a Smedley award 
bronze medal, medal of service 
award to Henry Grunthal, and 
the Wormser 1924 medal. (Don 
Young Collection) Est. $300  ~ 
$500  HWAC# 43356

NEW BIDDERS: 
Bidders unknown to us must provide commercial references or 
a deposit of 25% of the amount to be bid in order for the auc-
tion staff to execute bids totaling over $25,000. Deposits will be 
credited towards lots won and any balance will be refunded within 
10 business days after the auction has concluded. New online us-
ers will be given a spending limit at their initial request. In order 
to increase this limit, you may be required to provide a letter of 
authorization from your bank in addition to providing references. 
Please contact our office at any time if you have questions regard-
ing spending limits or references required to bid.
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Lot # 3363   ANA: 
Four Different Merit 
Awards Four different 
merit awards, each 2 
to 2.5 inches. Two are 
silver. Two are engraved. 
(Don Young Collection) 
Est. $200  ~ $300        
HWAC# 43342

Lot # 3364   ANA: Four Roman 
Coin Style Silver Exhibition 
Medals Four of the spectacular 
crudely made 1999 silver 
exhibition medallions made 
in the style of a large Roman 
coin. 1.5 inches diameter.  
The numbering is in Roman 
numerals. The lot also includes a 
rejected die trial in silver. These 
are unique and wonderful. (Don 
Young Collection) Est. $300  ~ 
$600  HWAC# 43341

Lot # 3365   ANA: Four Various 
Medals Four medals, 1928 to 

about 1990. The 
1928 medal is a 
hand made honor 
medal. Second piece 
is the Wormser past 
president medal 
1924. A third piece 
is the Smedley 
award medal, this 

one awarded to Spangler, 1998. The last piece is a silver AMA award 
medal to Don Young. (Don Young Collection) Est. $200  ~ $400  HWAC# 
43360

Lot # 3366   ANA: 
Seven Different 
Large Bronze 
Appreciation 
Medals  Seven 
different large 
3 inch bronze 
appreciation 
medals from 
various annual conventions, generally from the 2000’s. One of these 
is 2 inches instead of three. The designs of some of these medals are 

striking. (Don Young Collection) Est. 
$200  ~ $300  HWAC# 43347

Lot # 3367   ANA: Six Silver, Nickel 
Silver, & Silver Plate Exhibit Award 
Medals Four are 2 1/2 inches, one is 
2 inches, another an inch and a half. 
One of them is Don Young’s personal 
medal of merit, 1999. Please inspect. 
(Don Young Collection) Est. $250  ~ 
$400  HWAC# 43340

Lot # 3368   ANA: Three 1907 Red Celluloid 
Badges Three 1907 red celluloid, with bright gold 
letters. Made by Pettebone Brothers, Cincinnati. It is 
unknown who ordered these. They were distributed 
at the Columbus convention. An unknown number 
were issued. Not listed in Neil Harris. (Don Young 
Collection) Est. $150  ~ $200  HWAC# 43445

Lot # 3369   ANA 
1908 Philadelphia 
Convention Badge 
Bright uncirculated 
Netherlands half cent 
in gold plated stick 
pin. Pristine ribbons. 
Designed by Farran 
Zerbe, Approximately 
50 made. (Don 
Young Collection) Est. $200  ~ $500               
HWAC# 43446

Lot # 3370   ANA 
1909 Montreal 
Convention Badge 
Plus 1910 Medals 1) 
Montreal convention 
badge. 1909. Bright 
celluloid button. Silver 
and gold ribbons. 
Approximately 50 
made. 2) The 1910 
group is also in this 
lot which consists of 
one celluloid badge, 
one silver New York 
numismatic club medal, 
and one bronze New 
York numismatic club medal, serial number 17. (Don Young Collection) 
Est. $500 ~ $1,000  HWAC# 43447

Lot # 3371   ANA 1911 Chicago Convention 
Celluloid Badge  1911 Chicago ANA convention 
badge produced by National Badge and Pendant 
Company, Chicago. Large, bright celluloid badge. 
Ribbon in good condition with full gold lettering. 
First badge to use a name plate. Last celluloid 
badge issued. Approximately 50 made. (Don Young 
Collection) Est. $100 ~ $150  HWAC# 43448

Lot # 3372   ANA 
1912 Rochester 
New York 
Convention Badge 
& Original Real 
Photo Postcard 

Badge design by Joseph Coke, produced by Whitehead & Hoag. 25 x 51 
mm, bronze with pin clasp. Ribbon bright and intent. Please see photo. 
(Don Young Collection) Est. $200  ~ $300  HWAC# 43449



212 December 9, 10, 11 & 12, 2016

Numismatics
Lot # 3373   ANA 1913 Detroit Convention Badge 
9 x 44 mm bronze pin back. Civil War store cards 
from Detroit businesses were used as pendants for all 
badges. This has a Kneeland store card. Uncirculated, 
pristine ribbon. Designed by Judson Brenner, 
produced by Weyhing Brothers, Detroit. (Don Young 
Collection)      Est. $150 ~ $200  HWAC# 43450

Lot # 3374   ANA 1914 
Springfield Massachusetts 
Convention Badge 41 mm 
gold and bronze. Bright, 
uncirculated. Produced by 
Whitehead & Hoag. First 

badge issued without a ribbon. (Don Young 
Collection) Est. $100 ~ $250  HWAC# 43451

Lot # 3375   ANA 1915 
Convention Badge Gold plate 
corroded but medal is AU. 
Ribbon separated. Reception 
committee. Whitehead Hoag 
tag on reverse. (Don Young 
Collection) Est. $500 ~ 
$2,000  HWAC# 43453

Lot # 3376   ANA 1915 San 
Francisco Convention Badge 
(Pan. Pacific Inter. Expo.) 
Gold plated PPIE official 
medal, ribbon and pin back. 
Ribbon separated from name 
tag and repaired. Extremely 
rare. Approximately 16 
known to have been issued. 
Approximately three complete 
badges known. This rare piece 
is generally missing in every 
major PPIE or ANA collection. 
(Don Young Collection) Est. 
$500 ~ $2,500  HWAC# 43452

Lot # 3377   ANA 1916 & 1917 
Convention Badges (Rochester & 
Baltimore) 1916 and 1917 ANA convention 
badges from Baltimore and Rochester, New 
York. The 1916 piece is bright brilliant 
uncirculated, designed by Judson Brenner 
and produced by Whitehead & Hoag. 50 
made. The 1917 is also bright uncirculated, 
designed by J A Cold and produced by 
Bastian Brothers in Rochester. 150 were 
made. (Don Young Collection Est. $200 ~ 
$400  HWAC# 43454

Lot # 3378   ANA 1918 & 1919 Convention Badges There are three in 
this group. The 1918 Philadelphia ANA convention was canceled due to 
the flu epidemic. As a result, only one 1918 badge was believed to have 
been made although Neil Harris was unable to confirm its existence. 
Whitehead Hoag. Extremely rare. A second Philadelphia medal, also 
bright uncirculated, was made for 1918. 75 made. Lastly, there is the 1919 
Philadelphia convention badge likely issued by a local committee. Brilliant 
uncirculated, approximately 50 made. This group of three is exceptional. 
(Don Young Collection) Est. $750 ~ $1,000  HWAC# 43455

Lot # 3379   ANA 1920 & 1921 Convention 
Pin Backs Held in Boston, these badges have 
no ribbons as issued. Uncirculated. (Don Young 
Collection) Est. $100 ~ $250  HWAC# 43456

Lot # 3380   ANA 1923 
Montreal Convention 
Badges There are two 
types of the badges here 
with Canadian half penny 
bank tokens, and stick 
pins soldered to the back, paired with ribbons. Choice. (Don Young 
Collection) Est. $150  ~ $200  HWAC# 43457
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Lot # 3381   ANA 1923 
Montreal Convention 
Badges 1923 Montreal 
ANA convention badges 
with an 1842 and an 
1850 1/2 penny, two 
types. (Don Young 
Collection) Est. $150  ~ 
$200  HWAC# 43458

Lot # 3382   ANA 1924 
& 1925 Convention 
Badges Group of two 

ANA badges, 
1924 and 1925 
from the Detroit 
convention. 
Uncirculated. 
(Don Young 
Collection) Est. 
$150  ~ $200  
HWAC# 43459

Lot # 3383   ANA 1926 & 1927 Convention Badges & a Panoramic 
Photo Two convention badges, one for 1926 and 1927, and one large 
1926 panorama photo. The 1926 convention was held in Washington 
DC. The badges are for Mrs. Henderson, the wife of past president Dr. JM 
Henderson. The 1927 conference was in Hartford Connecticut and has a 
replica of the Higley threepence copper token, the first copper made to 
pass as currency in the country. Uncirculated. The photo is a panorama of 
the attendees to the convention. (Don Young Collection) Est. $200  ~ $300  
HWAC# 43433

Lot # 3384   ANA 
1928, 1929, & 1930 
Convention Badges 
Three convention 
badges, 1928, 1929, 
1930. The 1928 
convention was in 
Rochester and has a 
facsimile of the 1787 
George Clinton cent. 
The 1929 convention 
was in Chicago. The 
1930 convention was 
in Buffalo. All are 
uncirculated. (Don 

Young Collection) Est. $150  ~ $250  HWAC# 43434

Lot # 3385   ANA 1931 & 
1932 Convention Badges 
Plus a 1932 Photograph 
Two convention badges, 
from 1931 and 1932 and 
a 1932 photograph of 
the attendees. The 1931 
convention was in Cincinnati. 
The 1932 convention was 
in Los Angeles, the same 
year the Olympics were held 
there. Both uncirculated. 
(Don Young Collection) Est. 
$100  ~ $150  HWAC# 43435

Lot # 3386   ANA 
1933 Chicago 
Convention Badge 
& Other Items 1933 
Also Chicago Coin 
Club Information & 
Committee Badges. 
Please inspect. (Don 
Young Collection) 
Est. $100  ~ $200     
HWAC# 43436

Lot # 3387   ANA 1934 
Cleveland Convention 
Badge The badge is the 
largest issued by the 
ANA. The attendance 
badge is bronze. Also 
included are two sterling 
silver badges issued to 
officials from the host 
club and the ANA. (Don 
Young Collection) Est. $150  ~ $300  HWAC# 43437

Lot # 3388   ANA 
1935 Pittsburgh 
Convention Badge 
Two versions of the 
badge were issued; 
bronze to attendees, 
and silver plate for 
ANA officials. The 
bronze medal was 
worn by Mrs. JM 
Henderson, wife of 

the ANA past president. (Don Young Collection) Est. $100  ~ $200  
HWAC# 43438

Lot # 3389   ANA 1936 
Minneapolis Convention 
& 1937 Washington DC 
Convention Badges This 
lot contains convention 
badges from the 1936 
Minneapolis convention 
and the 1937 Washington 
DC convention. Both badges 
were from J Henri Ripstra, 
ANA president 1937 to 1939. 
Also includes a photograph 
of the convention attendees. (Don Young Collection) Est. $150  ~ $250  
HWAC# 43439
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Lot # 3390   
ANA 1938 
& 1939 
Convention 
Badges & 
Photograph 
The 1938 
group includes 
two badges 

for the Columbus convention, and the 1939 contains three badges from 
the New York convention. One of the 1938 badges has the name of J Henri 
Ripstra, ANA president at the time. The photograph is a large panorama, 
approximately 3 1/2 feet long of the attendees of the 1939 convention in 
New York. (Don Young Collection) Est. $200  ~ $400  HWAC# 43543

Lot # 3391   ANA 1940 
Detroit Convention 
& 1941 Philadelphia 
Convention Badges 
Includes: 1940 Detroit 
badge used by Ripstra; a 
1941 badge also used by 
Ripstra and is guilt as are 
the other badges; one 1941 
silver badge in the group 
issued to officials; silver 
medal not in the original 
box was presented to H A 
Davidson who designed the 
medal; and 1941 bronze and 
silver medals. (Don Young Collection) Est. $300  ~ $400  HWAC# 43540

Lot # 3392   ANA 1941 50th Anniversary Convention Medals & 
Photograph  This lot contains the three medal set (silver, gilt, and 
bronze) in original holder. Also contains a large panorama photo of the 
attendees. (Don Young Collection) Est. $200  ~ $300  HWAC# 43541

Lot # 3393   ANA 1941 Convention Medal Set 1941 convention 
medal set in silver, bronze, and coin gold. Rare. $1200 melt value. (Don 
Young Collection) Est. $1,300  ~ $2,000  HWAC# 43542

Lot # 3394   ANA 1942 
& 1944 Convention 
Badges Two badges 
from the 1942 ANA 
convention in Cincinnati 
and one badge from the 
1944 ANA convention 
in Chicago. (Don Young 
Collection) Est. $100  ~ 
$150  HWAC# 43544

Lot # 3395   ANA 1946 Davenport, 
Iowa Convention Medals 1946 
three medal set from the convention 
held in Davenport Iowa. This set 
includes the 10k gold piece, .45 troy 
ounces, plus the silver and bronze 
pieces in original box. (Don Young 
Collection) Est. $350  ~ $600  
HWAC# 43545

Lot # 3396   ANA 1946 Davenport, 
Iowa Convention Medals Second 
set of medals in original box from 
the 1946 Iowa Convention including 
the 10k gold piece (.45 troy). (Don 
Young Collection) Est. $350  ~ $600     
HWAC# 43546

Lot # 3397   
ANA 1947 
Buffalo 
Convention 
Badges & 
Medal A group 
of material 
from the 1947 
Buffalo ANA 
convention. 
One silver 
badge, one 

bronze badge, one medal set in the official case including the gold 
medal, .62 Troy ounces, assumed to be 10K. (Don Young Collection) 
Est. $500  ~ $750  HWAC# 43547
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Lot # 3398   ANA 1947 
Buffalo Convention 
Badges & Medals A 
second lot of the 1947 
Buffalo convention 
material. This group 
contains a convention 
badge in silver color 
and the three medal set 
including gold, silver, 
and bronze. $330 melt 
value. (Don Young 

Collection) Est. $450  ~ $750  HWAC# 43548

Lot # 3399   ANA 1947 
Buffalo Convention 
Badges & Medals  This 
is a third lot of the 1947 
Buffalo ANA convention 
material. Includes a silver 
badge missing the blue 
backing ribbon, and the 
three medal convention 
set including gold, with 
the $330 melt value. (Don 
Young Collection) Est. 
$400  ~ $750  HWAC# 
43549

Lot # 3400   ANA 
1947 Buffalo 
Convention 
Medals  This is 
a fourth lot of 
the Buffalo 1947 
ANA convention. 
This includes 
the three medal 
set without the 
original box, 
formally in the 
Rochester coin 
club collection. 
Includes the 

gold piece, $330 melt value. (Don Young Collection) Est. $400  ~ $700  
HWAC# 43550

Lot # 3401   ANA 1948, 
1949, & 1950 Convention 
Badges This group contains 
items from the 1948 ANA 
Boston convention, the 1949 
San Francisco convention, 
and the 1950 Milwaukee 
convention. It includes one 
badge from each of these 
conventions, including Henri 
Ripstra’s badge from the 
Boston convention. Also 
includes a large photograph 
of the convention attendees 
in Milwaukee in 1950. (Don 
Young Collection) Est. $250  
~ $300  HWAC# 43551

Lot # 3402   ANA 1951 
Phoenix & 1952 New 
York Convention Badges 
This lot contains items 
from the 1951 Phoenix 
ANA convention and the 
1952 New York convention. 
The 1951 material includes 
two badges, one worn by 
past ANA president JD 
Ferguson. The 1952 group 
includes two member 
badges including one worn 
by Ripstra, an ANA officer 
badge, a committee badge, 
and one large photo of 
the convention attendees. (Don Young Collection) Est. $250  ~ $350  
HWAC# 43552

Lot # 3403   ANA 1952, 1953 & 
1954 Convention Badges A group 
of material from the 1952 ANA New 
York convention, the 1953 ANA 
Dallas convention, and the 1954 

Cleveland convention. The 1952 material consists of one badge. The 
1953 material is one badge, struck by the Mexico City Mint. The 
1954 material includes two brass badges with different ribbons, a 
silver plated badge, and a silver badge. Very fine group. (Don Young 
Collection) Est. $150  ~ $200  HWAC# 43553

Lot # 3404   
ANA 1954 
Convention 
Badges Lot 
of 11. Four 
badges in 
bronze in 
original cases. 
Two silver 
plated badges 
in original cases. Three silver badges and two silver plate badges. (Don 
Young Collection) Est. $150  ~ $200  HWAC# 43554

Lot # 3405   ANA 1955 
Omaha Convention 
& 1956 Chicago 
Convention Badges Items 
from the 1955 Omaha 
convention and the 1956 
Chicago convention. The 
1955 group consists of 
two badges worn by the 
Ripstra family. The 1956 
group includes two badges, 
one worn by Ripstra, and 
two sterling badges (one 
for Glenn Smedley, the 
namesake of the award 

given by the ANA today). Also included is a 1956 convention photo of the 
attendees. (Don Young Collection) Est. $200  ~ $400  HWAC# 43555

See Photo Online
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Lot # 3406   ANA 1957 
Philadelphia & 1958 Los 
Angeles Convention Badges 
A group of material from the 
1957 Philadelphia convention 
and the 1958 Los Angeles 
convention. The Philadelphia 
material includes one bronze 
and one sterling badge. The 
Los Angeles material includes 
three bronze badges and two 
bronze dealer badges. (Don 
Young Collection) Est. $150  
~ $200  HWAC# 43556

Lot # 3407   ANA 1958 Los Angeles Convention Gold Badges  A 
large collection of material from the 1958 Los Angeles convention. The 
convention badges for ANA officials were 10 K gold, approximately 
.58 troy ounces each. The group contains the president badge for OH 
Dodson, one boardmember, the advertising manager Burton Saxton, 
one committee member, and the committee treasure Murray Singer. A 
nice gold badge group. Each badge has a $440 melt value. (Don Young 
Collection) Est. $2,500  ~ $5,000  HWAC# 43557

Lot # 3408   ANA 1959-
1964 Convention 
Badges Large group of 
material from the 1959 
Portland, 1960 Boston, 
1961 Atlanta, 1962 
Detroit, 1963 Denver, and 
1964 Cleveland annual 
conventions. Nine badges 
in total. (Don Young 
Collection) Est. $150  ~ 
$200  HWAC# 43558

Lot # 3409   ANA 
Five Year Badges 
& Medals Set: 
1965-1969 
1965-1969 This 
lot consists of five 
years of American 
Numismatic 
Association medals 
and badges. 1965: 
this group contains 
five matched pairs 
in capital plastic 
holders of the 
official silver and 
bronze medals. 
Serial number is 
2023, 4866, and 222. Also includes two attractive breast badges with the 
medal. 1966: two breast badges with the attractive hanging rectangular 
medal from the Chicago convention. 1967: four matching sets of the official 
silver and bronze medal from the convention in Miami plus an attractive 
hanging bronze brass bed. 1968: three matching silver and bronze official 
medals from the San Diego show in original capital plastics holder plus 
one attractive bronze hanging breasts badge. 1969: two matched sets of 
three medals from the ANA convention in Philadelphia. The sets include 
attractive silver and bronze medallion that are approximately 1 1/2 inches 
each and a small bronze medallion. Three regular sized breast badges 
are present along with a small lapel badge with the small hanging brass 
medallion. (Don Young Collection) Est. $300  ~ $500  HWAC# 43165

Lot # 3410   
ANA Annual 
Convention 
Medals & Breast 
Badges (1970-
1974) 1970-
1974 American 
Numismatic 
Association 
annual convention 
medals and 
breast badges for 
the years 1970 
through 1974. 

1973: capital plastic holder three medal sets including silver. Three of the 
large ANA breast badge and two small lapel breast-badges. 1971: two 
capital plastics three medal sets including silver, two large breast badges 
and one lapel badge. 1972: two capital plastics three medal sets including 
silver and a large and small breast badge. 1973: two capital plastics three 
medal sets and two larger hanger breast badges with a small lapel badge. 
The silver medallion in this year set is proof.  1974: two 3 medal sets and 
capital plastics, the silver in proof, and a large and small metallic breast 
badge. (Don Young Collection) Est. $300  ~ $500  HWAC# 43166

Lot # 3411   ANA Annual Convention Medals and Medallic Breast 
Badges (1975-1979) Includes: 1975, two 3 medal sets in capital 
plastics, two medallic large medal hangers, and one small lapel badge. 
1976, the centennial year, 23 medal sets in capital plastics holder 
including serial number seven, three large breast badge medal hangers, 
one small breast badge in bronze, and one small breast badge in 10 karat 
gold. 1977, two capital plastics three medal sets, the silver medal in 
proof, including serial number seven. Three brass badges, all different. 
One large bronze hanging medal, a small bronze hanging medal, and 
a small 10 karat gold hanging medal. 1978, the annual convention in 
Houston, three medal set including silver, serial number seven, two large 
breast badges, one small bronze breast badge and one 10 karat gold 
breast badge. The Midwinter Exposition also had official medals. This 
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group includes three bronze and silver medal sets and two breast badges. 
1979, includes two capital plastic three medal sets, two small lapel 
badges ,one breast badge, and a large ANA bronze convention medal. 
(Don Young Collection) Est. $1,200  ~ $2,000  HWAC# 43167

Lot # 3412   ANA Annual Medals & 
Breast Badges, 1980 to 1984 1980: 
includes the 2 1/4 inch commemorative 
bronze medal in original box, the 
three-piece medal set in capital plastics 
holder including silver, four large breast badges and one small breast 
badge.1981 group: includes the bronze large convention medal, serial 
number seven of the capital plastics holder three medal set including 
silver, three large breast badges, a small breast badge, and an additional 
three medal set in a box. 1982 includes: two large bronze show medals, 
13 medal set in capital plastics, another three medal set in a box, and 
two medallic breast badges. The 1983 group includes: one convention 
medal, medal set in a box and two different medallic convention badges. 
The 1984 group includes a large bronze medal the three medal set in a 
box with silver, two different breast badges, and another two medal set 
in a box. (Don Young Collection) Est. $300  ~ $500  HWAC# 43168

Lot # 3413   ANA 
Official Show Medals 
& Badges, 1985 to 
1989 1985 includes 
one large bronze 
medal, three box sets 
of the 2P silver and 
bronze medals, and 
two hanging show 
badges. 1986 has 
one bronze show 
medallion, three box 

sets of the two medal sets and three breast hangers. 1987 has two 
boxed sets of the two medal sets, two breast hangers, and one large 
convention medal. 1988 has two box sets of the two-piece medals, 
two breast hangers, and one bronze convention medal. 1989 has two 
different box sets of the two medal set, a bronze medal and two breast 
hangers. (Don Young Collection) Est. $200  ~ $400  HWAC# 43169

Lot # 3414   ANA Annual 
Medals & Convention 
Badges, 1990 to 1994 
1990 includes serial number 
92 medal set, the bronze 
medal, the hanging badge, 
and the early spring six 
piece limited-edition medal 
set in its original plastic 
holder and envelope. 1991 
includes two books, the 
convention medals, 32 piece 
sets of the silver and bronze 
medals, and four breast badges for the convention. 1992 includes two 
different bronze medals, serial number 92 piece medal set and one 
breast badge. 1993 includes one bronze medal, a two-piece medal 
set with silver, and a brass badge. 1994 includes one bronze medal, 
two original box sets of the two-piece silver and bronze medals, 
and one breast badge. (Don Young Collection) Est. $200  ~ $400               
HWAC# 43170

Lot # 3415   ANA 
Annual Convention 
Badges & Medals, 
1995 to 1999 1995 
includes one breast 
badge, a two medal 
box set and the bronze 
medallion. 1996: 
bronze medallion, 
two-piece silver and 
bronze medal set, and breast badge. 1997 and 1998 each have breast 
badges, the bronze medal, and the two-piece medal box set. 1999 has 
the same trio plus an additional bronze medal. (Don Young Collection) 
Est. $200  ~ $400  HWAC# 43171

Lot # 3416   ANA Annual Convention Badges & Medals, 2000 
to 2004 Each year in this group has one breast badge, the bronze 
official show medal, and the boxed set of silver and bronze medals. 
Additionally, 2001 has an extra boxed medal set serial number three, 
as does 2003. 2004 has two special medal sets that include the 10 
karat gold medal which contains approximately 0.42 ounces of gold 
each. (Don Young Collection) Est. $1,200  ~ $1,500  HWAC# 43172

See Photo Online
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Lot # 3417   
ANA Annual 
Convention 
Medals, Badges, 
& Convention 
Ribbons 2005-
2009 Each of these 
years contains 
the show hanging 
medal, the bronze 
medallion, and 
the two or three 

piece medal set including silver. Additional items include the 2005 
gold plated legacy medal, an additional large bronze medal in 2007, an 
additional two medal set for 2008, and an additional two medal set for 
2009. (Don Young Collection) Est. $200  ~ $400  HWAC# 43173

Lot # 3418   ANA 
Annual Convention 
Medals, Badges, & 
Convention Ribbons  
(2010-2014) Each 
year contains a bronze 
medallion, a show 
ribbon, and a two-piece 
medal set including 
silver. Additionally, 
there is an extra two 
piece medal set for 2010.  (Don Young Collection) Est. $200  ~ $400  
HWAC# 43174

Lot # 3419   ANA Annual Convention 
Collectibles & Exonumia This is Don 
Young’s collection of exonumia from all 
the conventions that he went to over 
the years. There are at least 20 silver 

rounds in here, dozens of bronze medals, dozens of other kinds of 
collectibles that’s absolutely worth taking a look at. Please inspect 
if you get the chance otherwise take a look at the photo. There are 
easily a couple of hundred items here. A very historic lot. (Don Young 
Collection)   Est. $600  ~ $1,000  HWAC# 43316

Lot # 3420   ANA Coin Week Medals 
This group consist of material from 
the 1940s to the 1970s. There are 19 
bronze medals, four silver medals, 
and two badges. This is a nice, historic 
lot. Please inspect. (Don Young Collection) Est. $120  ~ $200            
HWAC# 43313

Lot # 3421   
ANA Medal 
Group This 
interesting lot 
contains four 
different kinds 
of ANA medallic 
pieces. Group 
A has six 1 
ounce silver 
rounds, a salute 
to the young 
numismatist. 

Group B has 9 1 ounce silver rounds, the 1975 anniversary pieces. 
Group C has 11 of the little tiny quarter inch square gold ingots made 
for the 1975 Los Angeles convention that say Gold Gulch. Group D is a 
group of past president medals. Six of these medals are silver, at over 

2 ounces each. The other three are bronze. Please inspect. (Don Young 
Collection) Est. $300  ~ $600  HWAC# 43314

Lot # 3422   ANA Silver & 
Bronze Dedication Medals 
This suite includes three sets: 
1967, 1977, and 1982. The 1967 
set includes 11 silver medals 
and approximately 11 bronze 
medals, the 1977 suite includes 
two of each, and the 1982 suite 
includes approximately four of 
each. Please inspect. (Don Young 
Collection) Est. $400  ~ $800  
HWAC# 43312

Lot # 3423   ANA Souvenir “Credit 
Card” Collection Three Goldine 
cards from the 1980 Albuquerque 
convention. Four Goldine library 
pass cards from the 1982 Boston 
convention. Seven Goldine cards 
from the 1979 Missouri convention. 
Four Goldine cards from the 90th 
convention at New Orleans. Three 
aluminum cards from the 1980 
Cincinnati riverboat cruise. Three 
PNG “gold” cards. This is a really fun 

collection that we hear a lot of talk about at national ANA conventions. 
(Don Young Collection) Est. $100  ~ $200  HWAC# 43315

Lot # 3424   Don Young’s Collection of ANA Annual Convention 
Collectible Medals & Tokens 77 pieces total. Includes official ANA 
convention medals. Includes the following years: 1902, 1908, 1920, 
1921, 1923, 1927, 1930, 1936, 1938, 1941, 1946, 1948, 1950, 1961, 
1962,  1963, 1964, 1973 through 1976. There are 17 silver pieces 
within this collection. Of particular interest are the 1902 and 1908 
pieces, as well as the 1936 piece which mimics the gold Oregon beaver. 
Please inspect.  Est. $1,000  ~ $2,000  HWAC# 43164

See Photo Online

See Photo Online



Bid online at www.HolabirdAmericana.com or call 775-851-1859

Numismatics

219

Lot # 3425   
ANA Long 
Membership 
Pin/Badge w/ 
Rectangular 
Years, 1893-
1976 This is one 
of the best we’ve 
seen, 1893 to 
1976. It appears 
complete. (Don 
Young Collection)        

Est. $300  ~ $600  HWAC# 43327

Lot # 3426   
ANA Long 
Membership 
Pin/Badge w/ 
Rectangular 
Years, 1893 to 
1999  This is 
one of the large 
and lengthy ANA 
annual bar lapel 
pins. This one 
has rectangular 
bars for 1893 to 
1999. As usual 
it is not 100% complete. (Don Young Collection) Est. $300  ~ $600  
HWAC# 43333

Lot # 3427   ANA 
Long Membership 
Pin/Badge w/ 
Rectangular Years, 
1923-1952 This 
is an ANA annual 

bar lapel pin, 1923 to 1952, not complete. This lapel pin apparently 
has been kept from oxidation and retains its bright brass colors with 
the exception of two bars. (Don Young Collection) Est. $200  ~ $400  
HWAC# 43331

Lot # 3428   ANA Long 
Membership Pin/Badge 
w/ Rectangular Years, 
1958-1994 This is an 
ANA annual bar lapel 
pin, 1958 to 1994. Please 
inspect. (Don Young 
Collection) Est. $200  ~ 
$400  HWAC# 43351

Lot # 3429   ANA Annual Rectangular Lapel Pins This group 
contains seven of the round medallions with the rectangular hangers 
below it showing the year in which the member was an active member. 
Some of the strands, while having perhaps 20 of the rectangular bands, 
are not in full sequence. And example one is from 1962 to 2001 but is 
incomplete. Another is 1950 to 1975 but not complete. Four of them 
have only one or two with the round badge. Nice group. Please inspect. 
(Don Young Collection) Est. $400  ~ $800  HWAC# 43321

Lot # 3430   ANA: Don 
Young’s Personal Lapel 
Pin Collection About 20 
different lapel pens including 
40 and 50 year award pins 
given to Young over time. 
Please inspect. (Don Young 
Collection) Est. $200  ~ $400  
HWAC# 43359

Lot # 3431   ANA: 
Numismatic Luminary 
Paul Kagin’s Membership 
Lapel Pins  Numismatic 
luminary Paul Kagin’s 60 
year membership lapel pin 
with railroad bars and his 
40 and 50 year pin. (Don 

Young Collection) Est. $200  ~ $400  HWAC# 43358

Lot # 3432   ANA 75th Anniversary 
Congressional Medal to Grover 
Criswell, Jr. Medal in silver, serial 
number 14 to Grover Criswell, Jr. in 
original capital plastics box. Rare. 
Includes bronze medal of the same 
also in capital plastics fox. (Don 
Young Collection) Est. $300  ~ $500        
HWAC# 43176

Lot # 3433   ANA 75th Anniversary 
Congressional Medal to US Mint 
Director Adams Serial number six 
presented to US Mint director Eva 
Adams. This medal commemorates 
the ANA’s Diamond Jubilee. About 3 
inches in diameter, perhaps 9 ounces 
of silver. Model number six also comes 
with a bronze copy of the same. 
Both are in capital plastic holders as 
originally sold. Only 30 of the silver 
medals were struck. (Don Young 

Collection) Est. $300  ~ $500  HWAC# 43175
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Lot # 3434   ANA 
Congressional Silver 
Medal & Small 
Gold Medal This 
lot contains two key 
pieces for any medal 
collector. The first 
is the Congressional 
Silver medal from 
1966 marking the 
diamond Jubilee for 
the ANA. This piece is 
encased in a capital 
plastic holder and 
is serial number 17 
(issued to ANA acting 
executive secretary 

Jack R. Koch). The next piece is one of the small gold medals from the 
1977 convention, carrying approximately 1/4 ounce of gold. (Don 
Young Collection) Est. $500  ~ $1,000  HWAC# 43443

Lot # 3435   ANA Congressional 
Silver Medal plus Two Others This 
lot contains three medals. The most 
important is the 75th anniversary 
diamond Jubilee Congressional medal 
in silver, serial number 25 (issued to 
ANA historian Jack W. Ogilvie). Only 
30 of these medals were struck. Also 
included are the silver and copper 
proof medals from the Portland show 
in 2015. The reverse of these two 
medals is the Gobrecht eagle. (Don 
Young Collection) Est. $300  ~ $500  
HWAC# 43444

Lot # 3436   
ANA Special 
Medals 
incl. Gold & 
Congressional 
Lot includes: 
Group of three 
medals from the 
1960 convention 
in gold, silver, 
and bronze. The 
75th anniversary 
large silver 
Congressional 
medal made 
by the US Mint, 
serial number 
12 (issued to 
Ray Byrne, 
ANA governor). 
Lastly, the small 
gold medallion 
from 1976 
in original 
capital plastics 

holder. This lot contains approximately three quarters of an ounce 
of gold and 10 ounces of silver. The Congressional medal is one of 
approximately 30 struck.(Don Young Collection) Est. $1,100  ~ $2,000               
HWAC# 43179

Lot # 3437   Washington Medal: 
Congressional Memorial of 
Washington’s Death A one and a 
half inch bronze medallion struck 
by congressional order to honor 
the hundredth year of Washington’s 
death. The reverse shows a 1773 
member of friendship fire company. 
There are two of these medals 
in this lot. 342. Baker 1828 (Don 
Young Collection) Est. $150  ~ $300  
HWAC# 43441

Lot # 3438   Washington 
Medal: Congressional 
Memorial of Death 
A one and a half inch 
dark bronze medal 
struck by congressional 
order to commemorate 
the hundredth year of 
Washington’s death. Almost 

uncirculated. The reverse is a agricultural wing angel. 343. Baker 1825. 
(Don Young Collection) Est. $100  ~ $300  HWAC# 43479

Lot # 3439   Washington 
Medal: Congressional 
Memorial of 
Washington’s Death 
A one and a half inch 
bronze medallion. Struck 
by order of Congress 
to commemorate the 
hundredth year of 
Washington’s death. The reverse says surveyed Alexandria 1749. 344. 
Baker 1826 (Don Young Collection) Est. $100  ~ $300  HWAC# 43440

Lot # 3440   Washington 
Medal: Congressional 
Memorial of Washington’s 
Death One and a half inch 
bronze medallion struck 
by order of Congress to 
commemorate the hundredth 
year of Washington’s 
death. The reverse shows 

Washington as grandmaster of the Masonic Lodge. 345. Baker 1829a. 
Struck in 1904. (Don Young Collection) Est. $100  ~ $300  HWAC# 
43478

Lot # 3441   ANA Gold Medals Awarded to Past President J. Henri 
Ripstra 1938 Awarded to ANA past president J. Henri Ripstra. 1937 
to 1938. One medal is his gold presidents medal. The second medal is 
his gold 50 year medal. The lot also contains the original box for the 
presidents medal in the original packet for the 50 year medallion. (Don 
Young Collection) Est. $1,700  ~ $2,500  HWAC# 43157
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Lot # 3442   ANA Presidential & Membership Gold Medals for M. 
Vernon Sheldon 1949-1951 ANA presidential gold medal and ANA gold 
membership medal for the well-known Vernon Sheldon, 1949 to 1951. 
These two gold medals, in a capital plastics case, contain 2.09 ounces of 
gold. Vernon Sheldon was the inventor of the modern coin grading system, 
a landmark in numismatics. This lot is a choice pair for any numismatic 
collector. (Don Young Collection) Est. $3,000  ~ $5,000  HWAC# 43156

Lot # 3443   ANA Presidential Gold 
Medal (Virginia Culver) 1973-1975 
Issued to Virginia Culver, president of the 
ANA 1973 to 1975. 1.02 ounces troy, 900 
fine. (Don Young Collection) Est. $1,300  
~ $2,000  HWAC# 43155

Lot # 3444   ANA 84th Anniversary 
Convention Gold Medal to Culver  1975 
ANA 84th anniversary convention in 
1975 in Los Angeles. Gold medal number 
one, presented to ANA president Virginia 

Culver. This piece weighs .222 
Troy, 900 fine. (Don Young 
Collection) Est. $250  ~ $500  
HWAC# 43162

Lot # 3445   ANA 84th 
Anniversary Convention: 
Four Gold Medals  1975 
These are number 9, 32, 46, 
and 139, all in original plastic 
holders. Each piece weighs 
0.22 to troy. 900 fine. 1975 
Los Angeles. (Don Young 
Collection) Est. $1,000  ~ 
$2,000  HWAC# 43163

Lot # 3446   ANA Annual 
Convention Gold Medals & 
Others This group contains 
two of the larger gold medals: 
one from 1960 and the other 
from 1991. These two medals 
are contained within three 
medal sets (gold, silver, and 
bronze). Each of those two 
gold medals contain just 
over a half ounce pure gold. 
Additionally this lot contains 
the small 10k gold medallion 
from 1976 and another from 
the Georgia convention of 
1977. The group contains 
approximately 1.25 fine 
ounces of gold. (Don Young 
Collection) Est. $1,600  ~ 
$2,000  HWAC# 43178

Lot # 3447   ANA Annual Convention Medals in Gold Group Includes 
three large 10 karat medals 1960,1991, and 2004. Includes three of the 
small gold pieces either in capital plastics or has a convention ribbon 
from 1976, 1978, and 1977. This group contains just under 2 ounces 
of pure gold. Two of the sets also have silver medallions. (Don Young 
Collection) Est. $2,600  ~ $3,500  HWAC# 43177

Lot # 3448   ANA 
Gold 50 Year 
Medals This group 
contains two of the 
earlier .900 fineness 
gold medals. The 
weight is 0.393 troy 
ounces each. (Don 
Young Collection) 
Est. $950  ~ $1,300  
HWAC# 43152
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Numismatics

Lot # 3449   ANA Gold 50 Year Medals Group 2 This group contains 
17 engraved ANA 50 year gold medals. This group was made by 
Medallic Arts. The fineness is 10K. This lot contains 2.66 troy ounces 
of gold. (Don Young Collection) Est. $3,300  ~ $5,000  HWAC# 43151

Lot # 3450   ANA Gold 50 Year Medals Issued to Prominent 
Numismatists Group of three ANA 50 year gold medals in 10k issued 
to some of the Who’s Who of numismatics. B. Max Mel, Paul Kagin, 
and Vernon M Sheldon. This is a very historic group for the serious 
numismatic historian. (Don Young Collection) Est. $700  ~ $1,000  
HWAC# 43153

Lot # 3451   ANA 
Gold Medal Suite 
This group contains 
four different small 
sized ANA gold 
medals in 10K. Each 
is three-quarter inch 
diameter, weighing 
approximately 1/2 
ounce each of 10k 
gold. The gold pieces 
are from the 1976, 
1977, 1978, and 2004 
annual conventions. 
The 2004 set also contains silver and copper. A very nice gold medal 
suite. (Don Young Collection) Est. $850  ~ $1,200  HWAC# 43442

Lot # 3452   ANA Gold Membership Medal Pair Two gold ANA 
membership medals, 900 fine. These were purchased by the member 
and have their names engraved. The members here were Fred 
Heimberger and Peter Stefan. (Don Young Collection) Est. $2,500  ~ 
$3,500  HWAC# 43158

Lot # 3453   ANA Presidential Gold 
Medal (George Hatie) 1979-1981 
Issued to George Hatie 1979 to 1981. 
No fineness marked on the side, 
and assumed to be .900 fine. 1.02 

ounces troy. Rare. (Don Young Collection) Est. $1,300  ~ $2,000              
HWAC# 43154

             Lot # 3454   ANA Unissued Precious Metal Medallions A 
group of unissued ANA precious metal medallions. Two of these are 
presidents medals, 900 fine, just over 2 troy ounces. Two others are 
gold 50 year membership medallions and the third is an electron 50 
year membership medallion. (Don Young Collection) Est. $3,000  ~ 
$4,000  HWAC# 43159
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